dollars ($1,000.00) per day for a first violation and up to five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) per 
day for repeat violations. However, if a code enforcement board or special magistrate finds the 
violation to be irreparable or irreversible in nature, it may impose a fine not to exceed fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000.00) per violation. In addition, the Board may assess administrative 
fees to cover cost incurred by the department to enforce the codes. It is your responsibility to 
notify the Code Enforcement Officer for verification of Code compliance. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact the office by calling (904)